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Public Notice

Application for Marijuana Establishment License

License Number:

License Status:

License Type:

Doing Business As:
Business License Number:
Email Address:

Latitude, Longitude:
Physical Address:

Licensee #1

Type:

Alaska Entity Number:
Alaska Entity Name:
Phone Number:

Email Address:
Mailing Address:

Entity

10161617

Farm Loop Labs, LLC
907-355-2561
highsocietylabsak@gmail.com

11740 E Weathervane Circle
Wasilla, AK 99645
UNITED STATES

29879
Active-Operating

Marijuana Concentrate Manufacturing Facility

High Society Laboratory
2131757
lacey.rego@gmail.com
61.646530, -149.120220

6514 N. Farm Loop Road
Building #2

Palmer, AK 99645
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #1

Type:

Name:

Phone Number:
Email Address:
Mailing Address:

Individual

Lacey Rego
907-841-2219
lacey.rego@gmail.com

PO Box 873672
Wasilla, AK 99687
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #2

Type:

Name:

Phone Number:
Email Address
Mailing Address

Individual
Kristerfer Byers
907-841-2219

Note: No affiliates entered for this license.

: tndgenetics@gmail.com
: 11740 E. Weathervane Circle

Palmer, AK 99645
UNITED STATES

Interested persons may object to the application by submitting a written statement of reasons for the
objection to their local government, the applicant, and the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) not
later than 30 days after the director has determined the application to be complete and has given written
notice to the local government. Once an application is determined to be complete, the objection deadline
and application information will be posted on AMCO's website at
https:/lwww.commerce.alaska.gov/iweb/amco. Objections should be sent to AMCO at
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov or to 550 W 7th Ave, Suite 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501.

POSTING DATE






Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-20: 2025-2026 Renewal Application Certifications

RECEIED

JUN 75 7025

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Dept. of Commerce

Phone: 807.269.0350

Why is this form needed?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applic

RECHIED

signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and
3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.018(¢){(3)¥ia,
the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

Dept. of Commerce

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s Anchorage office by each licensee (as definedin  AMCO
3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)} before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the licensed establishment, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: High Society Laboratory License Number: (29879

License Type: Marijuana Concentrate Manufacturing

Doing Business As:  |High Society Laboratory

Premises Address:  |11745 E Weathervane Circle

City: Palmer State: (AK zie: 199645

Section 2 - individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee who is completing this form.

Name:

Lacey Rego

Title:

Owner

Section 3 - Violations & Charges

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of any applicable statements:

Initials

| certify that | have not been convicted of any criminal charge in the previous two calendar years.

| certify that | have not committed any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, or 3 AAC 306 in the previous two calendar years. ‘iL R

| certify that a notice of violation has not been issued for this license between July 1, 2024, and June 30, 2025. ]

LR

Sign your initials to the following statement only if you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements: Initials
I have attached a written explanation for why | cannot certify one or mare of the above statements, which includes ILR
the type of violation or offense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035(b).

[Farm MI-20] (rev 4/28/2025)
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.. Form MIJ-20: 2025-2026 Renewal Application Certifications
Section 5 - Certifications
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials

| certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment ficense renewal application has a direct LR
or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana establishment 1

license has been issued.

I certify that | meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 or | have submitted a residency exception affidavit !L R
{MJ-20a) along with this application.

1 certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or ‘kLR
other law in the state. )

| certify that the license is operated in accordance with the operating plan currently approved by the iL R
Marijuana Control Board.

I certify that | am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development’s laws and lL R
requirements pertaining to employees. i

| certify that | have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been .LR
operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board. 1

Initial this box if you are submitting an original fingerprint card and the applicable fees to AMCO for AMCO to obtain —
criminal justice information and a national criminal history record required by AS 17.38.200 and 3 AAC 306.035(d). If !
have multiple marijuana licenses being renewed, | understand one fingerprint card and fee will suffice for all marijuana
licenses being renewed.

If multiple licenses are held, list all license numbers below:

| hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that I have read the
complete application, and | know the full content thereof. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and LR

evidence or other documents submitted are true and correct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation
of any item or response in this application, or any attachment, or documents to support this application, is sufficient
grounds for denying or revoking a license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska
Statute 11.56.210 to falsify an application and commit the crime of unsworn falsification.

Lacey Rego _—

Printed name m@@@mw §i'gnature'0f licensee

JUN 25 2005

Dept. of Commerce
AMCO

[Form M3-20] (rev 4/28/2025) Page2o0of2
. ,29879






\\g\. & MJQI Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

% @ 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
"{; } Y Anchorage, AK 938501
AMCO e marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Alaska Marijuana Control Board Phone: 907.269.0350

Do Form MJ- 20: 2025-2026 Renewaﬂlepplication Certifications

Why is this form needed? AMCQ

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person
signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and
3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015{e}(1)) in
the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s Anchorage office by each licensee (as defined in
3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the licensed establishment, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: High Society Laboratory License Number: 129879

License Type: Marijuana Concentrate Manufacturing

Doing Business As:  |High Society Laboratory

Premises Address:  |11745 E Weathervane Circle

City: Palmer State: (AK ZiP: (99645

Section 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee who is completing this form.

Name: Kristerfer Byers

Title: Owner

Section 3 - Violations & Charges

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of any applicable statements: Initials
| certify that { have not been convicted of any criminal charge in the previous two calendar years. lKB
1 certify that | have not committed any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, or 3 AAC 306 in the previous two calendar years. EKB

I certify that a notice of violation has not been issued for this license between July 1, 2024, and June 30, 2025. l

Sign your initials to the following statement only if you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements: Initials
I have attached a written explanation for why | cannot certify one or more of the above statements, which includes KB
the type of violation or offense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035(b).

[Form M1-20] (rev 4/28/2025) Pagelof2





Wy
ST Wy,

4 Alaska Marijuana Control Board
AMCO
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Section 5 - Certifications

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials

| certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has a direct KB
or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana establishment I

license has been issued.

| certify that | meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 or | have submitted a residency exception affidavit
{MJ-20a) along with this application.

=
vy,

W

i certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or
other law in the state.

=

| certify that the license is operated in accordance with the operating plan currently approved by the K
Marijuana Control Board.

£l

) certify that 1 am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development’s laws and IKB
requirements pertaining to employees.

| certify that | have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been
operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board.

&)

Initial this box if you are submitting an original fingerprint card and the applicable fees to AMCO for AMCO to obtain
criminal justice information and a national criminal history record required by AS 17.38.200 and 3 AAC 306.035(d). If |
have multiple marijuana licenses being renewed, | understand one fingerprint card and fee will suffice for all marijuana

B
|

licenses being renewed.

If multiple licenses are held, list all license numbers below:

13659

I hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have read the |'_“”“—'
complete application, and | know the full content thereof. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and ‘KB

evidence or other documents submitted are true and correct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation
of any item or response in this application, or any attachment, or documents to support this application, is sufficient
grounds for denying or revoking a license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska
Statute 11.56.210 to falsify an application and commit the crime of unsworn falsification.

P

N

== -
Signature of licensee

JUN 75 7075

Dept. of Commerce
AMCO

[Form mi-20] (rev 4/28/2025) 2 9 87 9 Page2of2
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

Alaska Marijuana Control Board — AMCO Enforcement 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
o o o Anchorage, AK 99501
Notice of Violation (3 AAC 306.805) amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Licensee: Robert Webb Qate: 712224
Doing Business As: High Society Laboratory License #: 29879
License Type: Marijuana Concentrate Manufacturing Facility AMCO Case #: AM 24-1570
Mailing Address: | b goy 873672, Wasilla, AK 99687

Date Violation of Fine Date Violation of Fine
Violation(s) of 7/12/24 | 3AAC306.505(a)(9) 7/12/24 3AAC306.535(b)(3)
Statute/Regulation: 7/12/24 3AAC306.540(a)(2)(5) 7/12/24 3AAC306.750(b)(c)

Date Violation of Fine Date Violation of Fine
Prior Violation(s)

This is a notice to you as a licensee that you are being issued a notice of violation for the purposes described in
3 AAC 306.806(e). A description of the violation is as follows,
NOTE: This is not an accusation or criminal complaint.

On July 12/2024 Investigator Linger was conducting routine follow up on a complaint regarding High Society Laboratory,
License #29879. The complaint stated there had been an explosion in May 2024 and a fire in June 2024 at High Society
Laboratory located at 6514 N Farm Loop Rd Bldg #2, in Palmer. The complaint also stated there was product removed
from the licensed premise. Inv. Linger went to the location and spoke to Travis Webb, the son of licensee Robert Webb,
who stated there was an explosion of their equipment in May which the fire department responded to. Webb stated
there was also a fire in June that the fire department responded too. | inspected the facility and saw the entire inside of
the building covered in black soot consistent with a fire, as well as an area next to a small chest freezer that had
extensive fire damage to the floor which could be seen through. When asked why the incidents were never reported
Webb didn't know. | photographed the building inside and out. Webb stated the two partners, Kristerfer Byers and Lacey
Rego, took product and equipment from the building (license #29879) and moved it to Byers unaffiliated licensed
location and was producing and selling from there (license #13659).

| went to 11740 E Weathervane Circle Shop, in Palmer (License #13659, which is a Limited Marijuana Cultivation
owned by Kristerfer "Kris" Byers). Byers stated he had product from the other location and wanted to return it to the
licensee's it belonged to. Byers stated it was in a locked secure location, and when asked to see it he stated it wasn't
actually locked up. Byers was cooperative and honest about the product and took me into his home (not part of the
licensed facility) and showed me the product sitting unsecured on the dinning room table (i took a photo of the product).
Byers stated the product didn't have a manifest when it was removed from the original facility to his home in June 2024,
just after the fire. | asked how he intended to return it without a manifest and he stated he was trying to figure out what
to do. Kris stated approximately 220 gr of product had already been returned to Bad Grammer, and 175 gr to Hatcher
Grass. | checked with Bad Grammer and Hatcher Grass, both had manifests created in METRC that were dated on July
12, 2024, in which the product was moved from his home (11740 E Weathervane Cir Shop, Palmer, AK), not the
licensed facility which is the address on the manifest, 6514 N. Farm Loop Rd. Bldg. #2, Palmer, AK). Both manifests
were falsified showing the product coming from one location, the licensed facility, when it in fact came from a different
location which is not a licensed facility. The remainder of the product has been secured inside the licensed premise
#13659 at my direction until a determination can be made what to do with it. This is in violation of the below referenced
Administrative Codes.

3 AAC 306.505(a)(9). Marijuana product manufacturing facility privileges
(a) Except as provided in 3 AAC 306.515, a licensed marijuana product manufacturing facility is authorized to (9) store
inventory in a restricted access area on the licensed premises as provided in 3 AAC 306.535

3 AAC 306.535(b)(3). Restricted access and storage areas

[Notice of Violation] (rev 8/17/2023) Page1of2





Alaska Marijuana Control Board — AMCO Enforcement

Notice of Violation

Disciplinary Action

Civil Fine: Probation:

You may choose to contest or not contest the violation or recommended disciplinary action. If you do not contest, please
describe in writing the remedial measures you are taking to address the violation and remit the requested fine, if
applicable You may contest the violation or recommended disciplinary action by filing a written response not later than
10 days after your receipt of this notice. You may elect to appeal this notice directly to the Marijuana Control Board under
3 AAC 306.845 or request an informal conference with the director under 3 AAC 306.844. if your informal conference with
the director is not to your satisfaction, you may still elect to appeal this notice to the board by filing written notice of the
same with AMCO. Any appeal to the board will be heard at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board, unless
both AMCO and you agree to an extension. You may appeal any final decision by the board to the superior court under AS
44.62.560, excluding a request that the director prepare an accusation for suspension or revocation of a license.

Please send your response, including any potential fine, your request for an informal conference, or appeal to the board
to the address below and include your marijuana license number in your response.

Marijuana Control Office

Attn: AMCO Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Avenue Sute 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: | Linger Issued To:
Signature: e e X Title:
Delivered VIA Via Email Issued Date:

[Notice of Violation] (rev 8/17/2023) Page2of2





Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Kristerfer Byers <tndgenetics@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, August 9, 2024 3:09 PM

To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)
Subject: Response to NOV (Case #AM 24-1570)
Categories:

Dear AMCO Enforcement:

This message is a response to the NOV issued in AMCO Case # AM-24-1570.

As explained in the NOV, our concentrate manufacturing facility (Lic. # 29879) sustained an
explosion in May 2024 and a fire in June 2024. The May explosion caused some damage and
stress, and led to additional expenses, but we were able to continue operating. The result of the
fire was more severe, and the facility was no longer operational. After the fire we struggled with
how to regroup and proceed following such a disaster.

As further noted in the NOV, the facility was covered in soot and there was extensive fire damage.
Consequently, almost all of the marijuana plant material and concentrate located in the facility
was destroyed or damaged to the point that it was not usable. The only inventory that survived
was approximately 675 grams of concentrate that was already earmarked to be delivered to

Bad Grammer (220g) and Hatcher Grass (175g) pursuant to previous agreements. Of that 675g
total, 395 grams was packaged for resale at the licensed premises before the fire and was keptin
a small refrigerator, which is how it survived the fire. We did not have enough packaging material
to package the remaining 280 grams, so it was stored in the oven while we waited for a delivery of
packaging material, and it remained in there during the fire, so it was not affected.

After the fire the prepackaged 395 grams of product and the other 280 grams was transferred to
Kris Byers’ home, which is not a licensed facility, for storage while we contemplated our next
steps. After that, the 395 grams that was pre-packaged for resale was later transported to Bad
Grammer and Hatcher Grass. The remaining 280 grams was intended to be sent to Bad Grammer
once we received additional packaging materials. That 280g is currently under administrative
hold.





We were shaken up and made poor decisions in the aftermath of the fire. We acknowledge that
the transfer of the 675 grams of marijuana concentrate from the damaged licensed facility to Mr.
Byers’ home, and the transfer of the 395 grams from his home to Bad Grammer and Hatcher
Grass, did not comply with AMCO regulations regarding the tracking, storage, and transportation
of marijuana concentrate. Our only excuse is that this was a stressful and very difficult time, we
were under duress, and made poor decisions. We should have contacted AMCO for guidance
immediately upon realizing that the facility was not operational and that the surviving inventory
would need to be transferred. However, there was no intent to violate the regulations or divert
product, and all of the inventory that was removed from the facility is accounted for, as we were
holding it in order to eventually transfer it to Bad Grammer, pursuant to its pre-existing agreement.
We regret the decisions we made and now recognize these serious errors.

Due to the circumstances involved, and because this is the first NOV received for this license, we
request that no further action be taken with respect to this NOV. We further request that the
product at issue remain on administrative hold status until the facility is operational again, at
which time the hold would be released so that we could transfer the remaining product back to
the facility. We would then resubmit it for testing before transferring it to a retail store.

We appreciate your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Kristerfer Byers and Lacey Rego, on behalf of High Society Laboratory
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From: License Reviews

To: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored); Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Marijuana Licensing (CED
sponsored)

Cc: lacey.rego@gmail.com

Subject: Farm Loop Labs, LLC - AMCO License #29879 - Protest

Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2026 1:49:43 PM

Attachments: Persons to be Heard Form.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the State of Alaska mail system. Do not
click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
is safe.

SUBJECT: Farm Loop Labs, LLC - AMCO License #29879
Site Location: 6514 N Farm Loop, Road Building #2, Palmer, AK 99645
License Renewal Application — Marijuana Concentrate Manufacturing
Facility

A review of the files relating to the subject business and license application, as they relate to
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Code, has been completed. Based on that review, the
Matanuska-Susitna Borough hereby takes the following action:

[1 XX - PROTEST the issuance of the license for the following reason(s):

XX - Other debts owed: $100.00 - MSB License Review Fees (2025) - Chapter 8.41
MARIJUANA RELATED FACILITIES LICENSE REFERRALS

Upon curing all the above-referenced deficiencies, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough will
rescind any protest. It is the applicant’s responsibility to notify the Development Services
Division that any debts or taxes owed have been paid in full. Only if a protest has been issued
has the applicant(s) been sent a copy of this communication via email.

MSB Permit Center
Development Services Division
Matanuska-Susitna Borough
(907)861-7822



mailto:License.Reviews@matsugov.us

mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:lacey.rego@gmail.com

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.codepublishing.com%2FAK%2FMatanuskaSusitnaBorough%2F%23!%2FMatanuskaSusitnaBorough08%2FMatanuskaSusitnaBorough0841.html%238.41&data=05%7C02%7Cmarijuana.licensing%40alaska.gov%7C9ae900b2dcc84547ac9908de4e3f0983%7C20030bf67ad942f7927359ea83fcfa38%7C0%7C0%7C639034229823715457%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=E0vWZcE5S8s4mSz38tVYv%2BFDrJFTqeQ6CMDEJOtBj2k%3D&reserved=0

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.codepublishing.com%2FAK%2FMatanuskaSusitnaBorough%2F%23!%2FMatanuskaSusitnaBorough08%2FMatanuskaSusitnaBorough0841.html%238.41&data=05%7C02%7Cmarijuana.licensing%40alaska.gov%7C9ae900b2dcc84547ac9908de4e3f0983%7C20030bf67ad942f7927359ea83fcfa38%7C0%7C0%7C639034229823715457%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=E0vWZcE5S8s4mSz38tVYv%2BFDrJFTqeQ6CMDEJOtBj2k%3D&reserved=0



DUE 11 DAYS PRIOR TO MEETING OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Date Received:
PERSONS TO BE HEARD )
-_— e _ Meeting Date Approved:
Clerk Approval:
PRINTED NAME OF SPEAKER:
MEETING DATE REQUESTED: DAY PHONE NO.:
ORGANIZATION REPRESENTED: FAX:
MAILING ADDRESS:

Your address and telephone number are requested so that we are able to contact you when the request is approved
or in the event that a cancellation or postponement of the meeting should occur.

SUBIJECT:

PLEASE DESCRIBE THE ACTION THAT YOU ARE REQUESTING:

MSB 2.12.081

(A) A person wishing to speak before the assembly under the agenda item “persons to be heard” shall file an appearance request with the clerk
specifying the topic on which the person intends to speak.

(B) If the appearance request has administrative channels of resolution, the clerk shall forward the request to the administration for research. The
person wishing to address the assembly should exercise due diligence to resolve this matter with the borough administration.

(C) If there are no administrative channels through which the applicant can pursue the item of concern, the clerk shall place the appearance
request on the agenda for assembly consideration.

(D) In any event, an appearance request shall be placed before the assembly on the next regular meeting agenda.

(E) Appearance requests shall be heard by the assembly when placed on the agenda.

(F) The clerk shall not accept appearance requests involving:
(1) items that have other clearly defined channels of resolution, such as board of adjustment or assembly appeal matters, personnel

grievances, discrimination complaints, board and commission appeals, or similar matters;

(2) items that are being scheduled for a public hearing on an upcoming meeting agenda;
(3) subjects currently under labor negotiations;
(4) items upon which litigation involving the applicant or the applicant’s representative is currently pending;
(5) items in which will be before the assembly in the future and the person will have the opportunity to testify; or
(6) the requestor has appeared before the assembly under persons to be heard previously and wishes to speak to the same topic.

(G) In lieu of appearance requests, the assembly shall accept brief written communications on any subject. These shall be reproduced and
distributed to the assembly by the clerk when they are received.

(H) Persons who do not wish to speak before the assembly under persons to be heard and who do not wish to submit written communications may
be heard under “audience participation,” which is scheduled for each regular meeting.

NOTE TO SPEAKER:

e If you have prepared a statement or other documents, please provide at least twenty-five (25) copies to
the Borough Clerk’s Office by noon on the day of the meeting for distribution.

o Please go to the front of the room when your name is called, clearly state your name, and speak into the
microphone to ensure an accurate record of your testimony. Your time limit under “Persons to be
Heard” is three (3) minutes.

OFFICIAL USE:

Assembly Action/Comments:











Department of Commerce,

Tl}h STATE Community,

0 .

AL ASKA and Economic Development
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM
TO: Chair and Members of the Board DATE: January 23, 2026
FROM: Reece Parks: Licensing Examiner 2 RE: Farm Loop Labs, LLC DBA High

Society Laboratory #29879

Protest from local government pending license review fees $100.

Attachments: Matanuska-Susitna Borough Protest





